THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA

ROBERT W. RUNCIE SUPERINTENDENT OF SCHOOLS

October 4, 2018

TO:

School Board Members

FROM:

John J. Sullivan

Director of Legislative Affairs

VIA:

Robert W. Runcie

Superintendent of Schools

SUBJECT:

REQUEST TO VOTE DOWN ITEM 1. PROCLAMATION IN SUPPORT

OF BROWARD COUNTY PENNY FOR TRANSPORTATION FOR THE

OCTOBER 9, 2018 SPECIAL SCHOOL BOARD MEETING

This memorandum is provided to you concerning postponed agenda Item 1., Proclamation In Support of Broward County Penny for Transportation as requested by the School Board at the October 2, 2018 School Board Operational Meeting.

The agenda Item 2., provides revisions of Item 1., for the Board's approval.

It is recommended that the School Board vote down the postponed agenda Item 1., and approve agenda Item 2., to reflect this change.

RWR/JJS

cc: Senior Leadership Team

